Fluke Australia Pty Ltd—Fluke 33X Clamp Meters

Identifying features

Fluke 333, 334, 335, 336 and 337 Digital Clamp Meters

What are the defects?

A defect has the potential, over time, to cause the meter to display a low or no voltage reading on a circuit energised with a hazardous voltage. In this situation it is imperative that the practice of testing the meter on a known live circuit before and after checking the circuit under test is maintained. Should the meter not pass the "known live circuit test" its use should be discontinued immediately, identified as faulty and removed from service.

What are the hazards?

Electrocution due to incorrect reading

What should consumers do?

Cease using and immediately return suspect products to the place of purchase to be replaced free of charge. For further information visit www.fluke.com.au or phone (02) 8850 3333.

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission